General Employees’ Plan
  Domestic Equities   90%   9.5%
  Bonds   8%   5.5%
  Cash and Equivalents   2%   2.0%
 Total General Employees’ Plan   100%

 Firemen’s Plan
  Domestic Equities   67%   9.5%
  Bonds   25%   5.5%
  Real Estate   5%   7.5%
  Cash and Equivalents   3%   2.0%
 Total Firemen’s Plan   100%

 Police Officers’ Plan
  Domestic Equities   50%   7.5%
  International Equities   15%   8.5%
  Broad Market Fixed Income   30%   2.5%
  Non-Core Fixed Income   5%   2.5%
 Total Police Officers’ Plan   100%

53

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
CITY OF LAKE CITY, FLORIDA

(Continued)

Note 7 - Employee Retirement Plans (Continued)

Additional Disclosures—Single-Employer Plans (Continued)

 Sensitivity of the Net Pension Liability to Changes in the Discount Rate

The following presents the net pension liability of the City, calculated using the current discount
rates listed below, as well as what the City's net pension liability would be if it were calculated
using a discount rate that is 1-percentage-point lower or 1-percentage-point higher than the current
rate:

   Current
   1%   Discount   1%
   Decrease   Rate   Increase
   (6.75%)   (7.75%)   (8.75%)
General Employees’ Net

Pension Liability $ 6,038,896 $ 3,810,691 $ 1,896,979

   Current
   1%   Discount   1%
   Decrease   Rate   Increase
   (6.75%)   (7.75%)   (8.75%)
Firemen’s Net Pension

Liability   2,235,645  1,127,731  153,404

   Current
   1%   Discount   1%
   Decrease   Rate   Increase
   (6.50%)   (7.50%)   (8.50%)
Police Officers’ Net

Pension Liability  1,883,730  (2,095)  (1,547,028)

 Changes in Net Pension Liability

General Employees’ Pension Plan

   Total Pension   Plan Fiduciary   Net Pension
   Liability   Net Position   Liability
Balances at October 1, 2015 $ 21,884,309 $ 17,146,870 $ 4,737,439
Changes for the Year:
 Service Cost  126,321  0  126,321
 Interest   1,652,136  0  1,652,136
 Differences Between Expected and
  Actual Experience  (241,541)  0  (241,541)
 Contributions – Employer  0  903,328  (903,328)
 Contributions – Employee  0  23,359  (23,359)
 Net Investment Income  0  1,575,111  (1,575,111)
 Benefit Payments, Including Member
  Refunds and DROP Payouts  (1,385,504)  (1,385,504)  0
 Administrative Expenses  0  (38,134)  38,134
Net Changes  151,412  1,078,160  (926,748)
Balances at September 30, 2016 $ 22,035,721 $ 18,225,030 $ 3,810,691

54

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
CITY OF LAKE CITY, FLORIDA

(Continued)

Note 7 - Employee Retirement Plans (Continued)

Additional Disclosures—Single-Employer Plans (Concluded)

 Changes in Net Pension Liability (Concluded)
Differences between Plan Fiduciary Net Position for the General Employees’ Pension Plan presented
above and the amounts presented in the financial statements are due to timing differences in certain
accruals.  These differences are not considered to be significant.

Firemen’s Pension Plan

   Total Pension   Plan Fiduciary   Net Pension
   Liability   Net Position   Liability